
F.No. 371/194-197/B/2020-RA 

REGISTERED 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE| 
8% Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre —1, Cufle Parade, 

Mumbai-400 005 

F. No, 371/194-197/8/2020-RA | } 2 Dateoflssue: Of'0 2 -F024 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 758 - 761/2023 CUS (WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI 

DATED 12.10.2023 ISSUED ON 17.10.2023. OF THE GOVERNMENT OF 

INDIA PASSED BY SHRI SHRAWAN KUMAR, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & 

EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, 

UNDER SECTION 129DD OF THE.CUSTOMS ACT, 1962. 

(i) to (vi). F. No. 371/194-197/B/2020-RA 

Applicant No. 1 (Al). = ij, Shri, Mohammed Israr; L 
Applicant No. 2(A2). —_: fii). Shri. Fakrul Islam; APPLICANTS. 
Applicant No.3. (A3).: (iii). Sh. Mohammed Rehan r 
Applicant No.4 (A4). —:_ fiv). Shri. Mohammed Is 

Respondent : Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
International Au port (CSM), Level — 1, Terminal! - 2, Sahar, 
Andheri (West), Mumbai—- 400 063. 

Subject : Revision Applications filed by the 4 applicants respectively, 
tides Séction 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the 
following 4 (four! Orders-ti-Appeal No, MUM-CUSTM-PAX-APP- 
1189 to 1192/2019-20 dated 31.01.2020 issued on 05. 02.2020 
through F.No. $/49-48/49,50,& 51/2019 passed by the 
Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Mumbai — II. 

Page Lof3 



a. 
F.No. 371/194-197/B/2020-RA 

CORRIGENDUM 

In the ORDER NOS. 758 - 761/2023-CUS (WZj/ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 

12.10.2023, issued on 17.10.2023, para 20, has been mentioned as given 

below; 

eee ee = 

20. In view of the above, the Government modifies the umpugned order of 

the Appellate Authority as follows, 

(a). In the case of A2, AS and A4, the Government allows the gold to be 

redeemed on payment of a fine as mentioned at column no. ‘fT of Table-02, 

below. 

(b). The absolute confiscation of the gold in respect of Al is upheld. 

(c}. The penalty imposed on the applicants under Section 112{a) and (b) of the 

Customs Act, 1962 is sustained. 

TABLE - 02 

Sr. | Appl. | Win | Value in Rs. | Penalty wnposed w/e 142(a) | Redempuon fine 

No.|No. | grams | Gvanaeen OT (ROD. Tyrone eRe 

a (a) ie} 
1. Al |168 | 4,92,078/- | 50,000/- 1,00,000 /- 
2. |A2 |173 | 4,54,22G/- | 50,000/- 95,000/- 
3. Ad 404 10,92,305/- | 1,25,000/- 2,10,000/- 

4. | AF 182 | 4,67,744/- | 50,000/- Absolute 

| Confiscation 
sustained 

927 | 25,06,353/- 

Above Table — 02 ut para 20 of the sa order, may be read.as 

Page 2 of 3



F.No. 371/194-197/B/2020-RA 

given below; 

Table — 02. 
Sr. | Appl. | Wt.in | Value in Rs. fate caps u/s | Redemption fine 
No; | No. grams ite ] A°1962.1n | mmpoadd / lemed in Ra 

lal! Sustained] 
fay | fy fey fal) ie! __ff 

1. |Al /|168 /|4,92,078/- | 50,000/- Absolute 
Confiscation 
sustained 

2. |A2 /|173 | 4,54,226/- | 50,000/- 95,000/- 
3. |A3 |404 | 10,92,305/- | 1,25,000/- 2,10,000/- 
4. | Ad 182 | 4,67,744/- | 50,000/- 1,00,000/- 

927 25,00 353): | 

| 

yw ape 
essere ueane) 

Principal. Commissioner & ares 
Additional Secretary to Government of India 

1). Shri. Mohammed Israr, S/o. Jafar Ah, H.No. 27, Chak No 25, Post & 
Tehsil - Tanda, Dist. Rampur, U.P, Pin : 244 925., 

2). Shri. Fakrul Islam, S/o, Mr. Abdul Quadeer, H.No. 11/93, Mohalla 
Bhabbhaipuri, Tanda, Badh, Dist. Rampur, U.P, Pin : 244 925., 

3), Shri, Mohammed Rehan, R/o. Mohalla Bhabbalpuri, Near Islamia 
Madrassa, Tanda, Dist. Rampur, U.P. Pin : 244 925., 

4). Shri. Mohammed Ishtiyak, S/o. Mohd. Akhlak, Chak No: 27, Mohalla 
Tandoli, Tehsil Tanda Badli, Dist Rampur, UP, Pin ; 244 925., 

). Principal Commissioner of Customs, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
International Airport (CSMI), Level-ll, Terminal - 2, Sahar, Andheri 
(West), Mumbai — 400099, 

Copy to: 

1. Shri. Amit Attri, Advocate, Chamber No. 952, Patala House Court, New 
Defhi. 

2. r. PS. to-A5 (RA}, Mumbai 

’ File Copy. 
4 Notice Board 

Page J of 2 




